
Saint Leo (4-2) -vs- Maryville (Mo.) (5-1)
3/14/2026 at 650 Maryville University Dr, St. Louis, MO, 63141 (Maryville A.C.)

 
 

 
 
Saint Leo Goals: Owen Wills (2); John Raucci (2); Aidan Knoetgen (2); Ben Baker (2); Greg Palmer (1); Thomas Nelan (1); Tristan LeBlanc
(1) 
Assists: Greg Palmer (1); James Davies (1); Brady Moltisanti (1); John Raucci (1); Brayden Stellwagen (1); Aidan Knoetgen (1) 
 
Maryville (Mo.) Goals: Eli Wingbermuehle (4); Colin Tobias (2); Jack Tocko (2); Connor Kvaal (1); Caiden Moon (1); Luke Chorlton (1); Arley
Wasson (1) 
Assists: Flint Thielen (2); Ben Mickett (2); Colin Tobias (1); Connor Kvaal (1); Arley Wasson (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Maryville A.C.
Penalties: Flint Thielen 1st/12:44; Aidan Siegfried 1st/12:44; Luke Chorlton 1st/04:50; Connor Kvaal 1st/04:50; Tyler Jerstad 1st/04:50;
Tyler Jerstad 1st/02:12; Carter Frost 2nd/09:27; Wyatt Robertson 2nd/08:56; James Davies 2nd/07:33; Aidan Siegfried 4th/14:09; Eli Lamb
4th/12:14; Brady Moltisanti 4th/00:20
Officials: .

Date: 3/14/2026
Attendance: 185

Score 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Saint Leo 3 2 3 3 0 11
Maryville (Mo.) 5 3 2 1 1 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Saint Leo 6 4 11 9 0 30
Maryville (Mo.) 11 12 8 8 3 42

Shots On Goal
Saint Leo 5 2 7 5 0 19
Maryville (Mo.) 7 6 4 5 1 23

Saves
Saint Leo 2 3 2 4 0 11
Maryville (Mo.) 2 0 4 2 0 8

Turnovers
Saint Leo 5 7 1 5 1 19
Maryville (Mo.) 5 3 2 4 1 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Saint Leo 2-4 4-6 5-6 6-7 1-1 18-24
Maryville (Mo.) 4-4 3-6 2-2 5-5 0-0 14-17

Ground Balls
Saint Leo 7 8 5 6 0 26
Maryville (Mo.) 12 10 7 5 0 34

Face Offs
Saint Leo 3 3 2 2 0 10
Maryville (Mo.) 5 3 4 3 0 15

Extra Man Opportunities
Saint Leo 6 0 0 1 0 2-7
Maryville (Mo.) 0 2 0 2 0 1-4



Saint Leo 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Greg Palmer 1 1 2 8 3 2 0 - -
4 Owen Wills 2 0 2 2 2 0 3 - -

10 James Davies 0 1 1 0 4 2 1 -
1-

00:30

12 Brady Moltisanti 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
19 Andrew Graham 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 9-22 -
24 Drew Wheeler 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
44 Jimmy McGonigle 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
45 Aidan Knoetgen 2 1 3 3 0 2 0 - -
88 JD Henninger 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
91 Jake Sudaley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
5 Jake D'Antuono 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Thomas Nelan 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
7 AJ Carlo 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
9 Anderson Smith 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
13 John Raucci 2 1 3 3 0 4 0 - -

17 Eli Lamb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
18 Brayden Stellwagen 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -

22 Carter Frost 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
28 Maverick Chernoff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Connor Swiderski 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
33 Alex Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Nicolas Conetta 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
40 Duke McGill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 -
49 Jake Hall 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
51 Ben Baker 2 0 2 5 1 0 0 - -
53 Andrew Eaton 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
66 Tristan LeBlanc 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 - -

Totals 11 6 17 30 26 19 5 10-25
4-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Drew Wheeler 60:58 12 11 L



Maryville (Mo.) 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Tyler Jerstad 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
2-

01:00
6 Brenden Bloedel 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
7 Colin Tobias 2 1 3 3 3 0 0 - -

9 Connor Kvaal 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 -
1-

00:30
10 Shea Raeburn 0 0 0 2 7 1 0 14-19 -

25 Wyatt Robertson 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30
34 Evan Alfano 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
35 John Chorlton 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
37 Zach Johnson 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

46 Aidan Siegfried 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

01:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

4 Flint Thielen 0 2 2 3 1 2 0 -
1-

00:30
8 Carter Bies 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
11 Reme Lobitz 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
14 Lucas Marschitz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Ben Mickett 0 2 2 6 0 1 0 - -
16 Caiden Moon 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Chris Anderson 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
19 Nate McClaskey 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
20 Eli Wingbermuehle 4 0 4 7 1 2 0 - -
22 Reid Usrey 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 - -

23 Luke Chorlton 1 0 1 1 2 1 3 -
1-

00:30
24 Trent Zimay 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
28 Logan West 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Arley Wasson 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -
43 Jared Zabel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
44 Jack Tocko 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -
66 Andrew Skifstad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-5 -

Totals 12 7 19 42 34 15 9 15-25
8-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
34 Evan Alfano 60:58 11 8 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SLU MU
1st 09:34 Eli Wingbermuehle Unassisted 0 1
1st 07:31 Arley Wasson Colin Tobias 0 2
1st 06:28 Colin Tobias Unassisted 0 3
1st 04:43 Thomas Nelan (UP) Unassisted 1 3
1st 04:08 Caiden Moon Unassisted 1 4
1st 01:42 Owen Wills (UP) Greg Palmer 2 4
1st 00:14 Colin Tobias Arley Wasson 2 5
1st 00:01 Owen Wills Unassisted 3 5
2nd 13:24 Eli Wingbermuehle Connor Kvaal 3 6
2nd 09:39 John Raucci Unassisted 4 6
2nd 07:13 Jack Tocko (UP) Flint Thielen 4 7
2nd 06:24 Greg Palmer Brayden Stellwagen 5 7
2nd 00:19 Eli Wingbermuehle Ben Mickett 5 8
3rd 09:24 Luke Chorlton Unassisted 5 9
3rd 08:37 John Raucci Unassisted 6 9
3rd 05:29 Aidan Knoetgen Brady Moltisanti 7 9
3rd 04:54 Jack Tocko Ben Mickett 7 10
3rd 01:23 Tristan LeBlanc John Raucci 8 10
4th 04:15 Aidan Knoetgen James Davies 9 10
4th 03:29 Eli Wingbermuehle Flint Thielen 9 11
4th 01:52 Ben Baker Aidan Knoetgen 10 11
4th 00:40 Ben Baker Unassisted 11 11
5th 03:02 Connor Kvaal Unassisted 11 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:44 MU Flint Thielen 00:30 PUSHING
1st 12:44 MU Aidan Siegfried 00:30 PUSHING
1st 04:50 MU Luke Chorlton 00:30 PUSHING
1st 04:50 MU Connor Kvaal 00:30 PUSHING
1st 04:50 MU Tyler Jerstad 00:30 SLASHING
1st 02:12 MU Tyler Jerstad 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 09:27 SLU Carter Frost 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 08:56 MU Wyatt Robertson 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 07:33 SLU James Davies 00:30 HOLDING
4th 14:09 MU Aidan Siegfried 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 12:14 SLU Eli Lamb 00:30 SLASHING
4th 00:20 SLU Brady Moltisanti 00:30 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SLU Drew Wheeler at goalie for SLU.
15:00 MU Evan Alfano at goalie for MU.
15:00 MU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MU John Chorlton.
14:25 MU Shot by MU Eli Wingbermuehle, SAVE Drew Wheeler
14:08 MU Shot by MU Ben Mickett WIDE
13:56 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Colin Tobias.
13:30 MU Shot by MU Flint Thielen HIT POST
-- MU Turnover by MU Flint Thielen.
13:27 SLU Clear attempt by SLU failed.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU James Davies (caused by John Chorlton).
13:15 MU Ground ball pickup by MU John Chorlton.
13:12 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
-- MU Turnover by MU Brenden Bloedel (caused by Owen Wills).
13:00 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU James Davies.
12:44 MU Penalty on MU Flint Thielen (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:44 MU Penalty on MU Aidan Siegfried (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:42 SLU Shot by SLU Greg Palmer, SAVE Evan Alfano
12:34 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
11:14 MU Shot by MU Wyatt Robertson, SAVE Drew Wheeler
11:11 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU John Raucci (caused by Connor Kvaal).
10:14 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Evan Alfano.
10:11 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Connor Kvaal.
10:08 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
09:45 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Flint Thielen.
09:34 MU GOAL by MU Eli Wingbermuehle (FIRST GOAL).

Saint Leo 0, Maryville (Mo.) 1
09:34 SLU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Andrew Skifstad won by SLU, [09:34] Ground ball pickup by SLU Carter Frost.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Greg Palmer (caused by Luke Chorlton).
08:45 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Luke Chorlton.
-- MU Turnover by MU Luke Chorlton.
08:30 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Jimmy McGonigle.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Aidan Knoetgen (caused by Zach Johnson).
08:10 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Zach Johnson.
08:04 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
08:00 MU Shot by MU Wyatt Robertson WIDE
07:31 MU GOAL by MU Arley Wasson, Assist by Colin Tobias.

Saint Leo 0, Maryville (Mo.) 2
07:31 MU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [07:31] Ground ball pickup by MU Carter Bies.
06:28 MU GOAL by MU Colin Tobias.

Saint Leo 0, Maryville (Mo.) 3
06:28 SLU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Andrew Skifstad won by SLU, [06:28] Ground ball pickup by SLU Andrew Graham.
04:51 SLU Shot by SLU Aidan Knoetgen WIDE
04:50 MU Penalty on MU Luke Chorlton (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:50 MU Penalty on MU Connor Kvaal (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:50 MU Penalty on MU Tyler Jerstad (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:43 SLU GOAL by SLU Thomas Nelan (MAN-UP).

Saint Leo 1, Maryville (Mo.) 3
04:43 MU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [04:43] Ground ball pickup by MU Shea Raeburn.
04:08 MU GOAL by MU Caiden Moon.

Saint Leo 1, Maryville (Mo.) 4
04:08 MU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Andrew Skifstad won by MU, [04:08] Ground ball pickup by MU John Chorlton.
-- MU Turnover by MU Flint Thielen.
03:13 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
02:19 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Brady Moltisanti.
02:12 MU Penalty on MU Tyler Jerstad (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:54 SLU Shot by SLU Ben Baker, SAVE Evan Alfano
01:42 SLU GOAL by SLU Owen Wills (MAN-UP), Assist by Greg Palmer.



Saint Leo 2, Maryville (Mo.) 4
01:42 MU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by MU (on faceoff violation).
01:00 MU Shot by MU Wyatt Robertson WIDE
-- MU Turnover by MU Reme Lobitz (caused by Nicolas Conetta).
00:35 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Drew Wheeler.
00:30 SLU Clear attempt by SLU failed.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Nicolas Conetta.
00:17 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Wyatt Robertson.
00:14 MU GOAL by MU Colin Tobias, Assist by Arley Wasson.

Saint Leo 2, Maryville (Mo.) 5
00:14 SLU Faceoff Duke McGill vs Andrew Skifstad won by SLU, [00:14] Ground ball pickup by SLU Jake Hall.
00:01 SLU GOAL by SLU Owen Wills.

Saint Leo 3, Maryville (Mo.) 5
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SLU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by SLU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SLU Andrew Graham.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU John Raucci.
14:01 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Tyler Jerstad.
13:57 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
13:24 MU GOAL by MU Eli Wingbermuehle, Assist by Connor Kvaal.

Saint Leo 3, Maryville (Mo.) 6
13:24 SLU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Andrew Skifstad won by SLU, [13:24] Ground ball pickup by SLU Andrew Graham.
12:46 SLU Shot by SLU Greg Palmer BLOCKED
12:42 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Zach Johnson.
12:39 MU Clear attempt by MU failed.
-- MU Turnover by MU Nate McClaskey (caused by Owen Wills).
12:29 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Nate McClaskey.
12:24 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Ben Baker.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU AJ Carlo (caused by Luke Chorlton).
11:40 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Carter Bies.
10:56 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Colin Tobias.
10:31 MU Shot by MU Reid Usrey, SAVE Drew Wheeler
10:22 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
09:39 SLU GOAL by SLU John Raucci.

Saint Leo 4, Maryville (Mo.) 6
09:39 MU Faceoff Duke McGill vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [09:39] Ground ball pickup by MU Shea Raeburn.
09:28 MU Shot by MU Shea Raeburn HIGH
09:27 SLU Penalty on SLU Carter Frost (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:11 MU Shot by MU Eli Wingbermuehle, SAVE Drew Wheeler
09:00 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
08:56 MU Penalty on MU Wyatt Robertson (PUSHING/0:30).
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Aidan Knoetgen (caused by Carter Bies).
08:40 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
07:38 MU Shot by MU Chris Anderson, SAVE Drew Wheeler
07:33 SLU Penalty on SLU James Davies (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:13 MU GOAL by MU Jack Tocko (MAN-UP), Assist by Flint Thielen.

Saint Leo 4, Maryville (Mo.) 7
07:13 SLU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Jared Zabel won by SLU, [07:13] Ground ball pickup by SLU James Davies.
06:24 SLU GOAL by SLU Greg Palmer, Assist by Brayden Stellwagen.

Saint Leo 5, Maryville (Mo.) 7
06:24 MU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [06:24] Ground ball pickup by MU Connor Kvaal.
06:10 MU Shot by MU Wyatt Robertson BLOCKED
06:05 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Andrew Eaton.
05:57 SLU Clear attempt by SLU failed.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Connor Swiderski.
05:43 MU Clear attempt by MU failed.
-- MU Turnover by MU Tyler Jerstad.
05:34 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Andrew Eaton.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Andrew Eaton (caused by Tyler Jerstad).
05:23 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Reid Usrey.
04:32 MU Shot by MU Reid Usrey BLOCKED



04:23 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU John Raucci (caused by Luke Chorlton).
03:45 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Luke Chorlton.
03:41 MU Clear attempt by MU failed.
-- MU Turnover by MU John Chorlton.
03:26 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
03:04 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Brady Moltisanti.
02:49 SLU Shot by SLU Andrew Graham WIDE
02:30 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Greg Palmer.
02:24 SLU 30-second clock violation by SLU.
02:23 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
01:39 MU Shot by MU Ben Mickett WIDE
01:07 MU Shot by MU Ben Mickett WIDE
01:06 MU 30-second clock violation by MU.
01:05 SLU Clear attempt by SLU failed.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU.
00:38 MU Timeout by MU.
00:19 MU GOAL by MU Eli Wingbermuehle, Assist by Ben Mickett.

Saint Leo 5, Maryville (Mo.) 8
00:19 MU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [00:19] Ground ball pickup by MU Shea Raeburn.
00:00 MU Shot by MU Shea Raeburn HIGH
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MU Shea Raeburn.
14:12 MU Shot by MU Flint Thielen WIDE
13:52 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Eli Wingbermuehle.
-- MU Turnover by MU Eli Wingbermuehle.
13:34 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Owen Wills.
13:31 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
13:02 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Greg Palmer.
12:40 SLU Shot by SLU Greg Palmer HIT POST
12:20 SLU Shot by SLU Ben Baker WIDE
11:53 SLU Shot by SLU Tristan LeBlanc, SAVE Evan Alfano
11:44 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Evan Alfano.
11:41 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
11:00 MU Shot by MU Reid Usrey, SAVE Drew Wheeler
10:54 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
10:23 SLU Shot by SLU Greg Palmer, SAVE Evan Alfano
10:03 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Trent Zimay.
09:24 MU GOAL by MU Luke Chorlton.

Saint Leo 5, Maryville (Mo.) 9
09:24 SLU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by SLU, [09:24] Ground ball pickup by SLU Andrew Graham.
08:37 SLU GOAL by SLU John Raucci.

Saint Leo 6, Maryville (Mo.) 9
08:37 MU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by MU (on faceoff violation).
07:33 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Colin Tobias.
07:22 MU Shot by MU Chris Anderson, SAVE Drew Wheeler
06:58 MU Shot by MU Brenden Bloedel WIDE
06:56 SLU Clear attempt by SLU failed.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU.
06:39 MU Shot by MU Colin Tobias WIDE
06:38 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
06:00 SLU Shot by SLU Ben Baker HIGH
05:29 SLU GOAL by SLU Aidan Knoetgen, Assist by Brady Moltisanti.

Saint Leo 7, Maryville (Mo.) 9
05:29 MU Faceoff Duke McGill vs Shea Raeburn won by MU (on faceoff violation).
04:54 MU GOAL by MU Jack Tocko, Assist by Ben Mickett.

Saint Leo 7, Maryville (Mo.) 10
04:54 MU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [04:54] Ground ball pickup by MU Shea Raeburn.
04:10 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Wyatt Robertson.
-- MU Turnover by MU.



04:00 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU James Davies.
03:56 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
02:56 SLU Shot by SLU Brayden Stellwagen WIDE
02:47 SLU 30-second clock violation by SLU.
02:47 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
02:06 MU Shot by MU Wyatt Robertson HIGH
02:04 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
01:23 SLU GOAL by SLU Tristan LeBlanc, Assist by John Raucci.

Saint Leo 8, Maryville (Mo.) 10
01:23 SLU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by SLU, [01:23] Ground ball pickup by SLU Andrew Graham.
00:15 SLU Shot by SLU Tristan LeBlanc, SAVE Evan Alfano
00:03 SLU Shot by SLU John Raucci, SAVE Evan Alfano
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SLU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by SLU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SLU James Davies.
14:12 SLU Shot by SLU Greg Palmer, SAVE Evan Alfano
14:09 MU Penalty on MU Aidan Siegfried (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:44 SLU Shot by SLU Thomas Nelan, SAVE Evan Alfano
13:39 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Tristan LeBlanc.
13:34 SLU Shot by SLU Greg Palmer WIDE
13:29 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
12:14 SLU Penalty on SLU Eli Lamb (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:46 MU Shot by MU Ben Mickett, SAVE Drew Wheeler
-- MU Turnover by MU Ben Mickett.
11:43 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Greg Palmer.
10:29 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
09:41 MU Shot by MU Trent Zimay WIDE
09:20 MU Shot by MU Reid Usrey WIDE
09:11 MU 30-second clock violation by MU.
09:09 SLU Clear attempt by SLU failed.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Tristan LeBlanc.
08:43 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Carter Bies.
08:28 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
07:53 MU Shot by MU Reme Lobitz, SAVE Drew Wheeler
-- MU Turnover by MU Wyatt Robertson (caused by Owen Wills).
07:42 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Drew Wheeler.
07:24 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU John Raucci (caused by Nate McClaskey).
06:55 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Nate McClaskey.
06:50 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
05:59 MU Shot by MU Eli Wingbermuehle, SAVE Drew Wheeler
05:55 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Owen Wills.
05:51 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
05:23 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Greg Palmer.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Anderson Smith.
05:12 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
04:25 MU Shot by MU Reid Usrey, SAVE Drew Wheeler
04:21 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
04:15 SLU GOAL by SLU Aidan Knoetgen, Assist by James Davies.

Saint Leo 9, Maryville (Mo.) 10
04:15 MU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [04:15] Ground ball pickup by MU Shea Raeburn.
03:29 MU GOAL by MU Eli Wingbermuehle, Assist by Flint Thielen.

Saint Leo 9, Maryville (Mo.) 11
03:29 MU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [03:29] Ground ball pickup by MU John Chorlton.
-- MU Turnover by MU Reme Lobitz (caused by James Davies).
02:45 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
02:27 SLU Timeout by SLU.
02:13 SLU Shot by SLU Tristan LeBlanc WIDE
01:52 SLU GOAL by SLU Ben Baker, Assist by Aidan Knoetgen.

Saint Leo 10, Maryville (Mo.) 11
01:52 MU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [01:52] Ground ball pickup by MU Shea Raeburn.



-- MU Turnover by MU Shea Raeburn.
01:35 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU JD Henninger.
01:32 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
01:27 SLU Timeout by SLU.
01:05 SLU Shot by SLU Greg Palmer WIDE
00:52 SLU Shot by SLU Tristan LeBlanc WIDE
00:40 SLU GOAL by SLU Ben Baker.

Saint Leo 11, Maryville (Mo.) 11
00:40 SLU Faceoff Andrew Graham vs Shea Raeburn won by SLU (on faceoff violation).
-- SLU Turnover by SLU James Davies.
00:20 MU Timeout by MU.
00:20 SLU Penalty on SLU Brady Moltisanti (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:08 MU Shot by MU Ben Mickett BLOCKED
00:00 0 End-of-period.
04:00 0
03:48 MU Shot by MU Ben Mickett HIGH
03:34 MU Shot by MU Flint Thielen BLOCKED
-- MU Turnover by MU Eli Wingbermuehle.
03:28 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU.
03:02 MU GOAL by MU Connor Kvaal.

Saint Leo 11, Maryville (Mo.) 12


